

City of Pleasant Ridge

23925 Woodward Avenue Pleasant Ridge, Michigan 48069

Special City Commission Meeting November 8, 2017

Having been duly publicized, Mayor Metzger called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.

Present: Commissioners Foreman, Krzysiak, Perry, Scott, Mayor Metzger

Also Present: City Manager Breuckman, City Clerk Drealan

Absent: None

Amy M. Drealan, City Clerk

Closed Session

<u>17-3332</u>

Motion by Commissioner Foreman, second by Commissioner Scott, that the City Commission move into closed session pursuant to MCL15.268, to discuss attorney/client privileged information. (6:31pm)

Adopted: Yeas: Commissioners Foreman, Scott, Krzysiak, Perry Mayor Metzger

Nays: None

Mayor Metzger reconvened the Special City Commission Meeting at 7:11pm.

45th District Court Settlement Agreement and Release and the Interlocal Agreement between the City of Pleasant Ridge, the City of Huntington Woods and the City of Oak Park 17-3333

Motion by Commissioner Foreman, second by Commissioner Scott, that the City Commission approve the 45th District Court Settlement Agreement and Release, and the Interlocal Agreement between the City of Pleasant Ridge, City of Huntington Woods and the City of Oak Park, as presented, and that the Mayor, City Manager, and City Clerk be authorized to sign the agreements.

Adopted:	Yeas: Commissioners Foreman, Scott, Krzysiak, Perry Mayor Metzger Nays: None
With no further b	usiness or discussion, Mayor Metzger adjourned the meeting at 7:12pm.
Mayor Kurt Metzş	ger